Interchangeable Rox™
Ruthenium oxide temperature sensors are
thick-film resistors used in applications
involving magnetic fields. These composite
sensors consist of bismuth ruthenate,
ruthenium oxides, binders, and other
compounds that allow them to obtain the
necessary temperature and resistance

0.41 mm
(0.016 in)
Ordering information
Accessories suggested for installation—
see Accessories section for full descriptions
Stycast® epoxy
Apiezon® grease
90% Pb, 10% Sn solder
Accessories available for sensors
8000-CD	 Calibration report on CD-ROM
8000-USB	 Calibration report on USB
COC-SEN	 Certificate of conformance
Rox™ RTD Calibration range suffix codes
Numeric figure is the low end of the calibration
Letters represent the high end: B=40 K, M = matched
(calibration of matched sensors is available—consult Lake Shore)
Part number Uncal 0.05B 0.3B 1.4B
RX-202A-AA, CD D D D D
RX-202A-AA-M D
RX-102A-AA, CD D D D D
RX-102A-AA-M D
RX-102A-BR D
RX-103A-AA, CD D D
RX-103A-AA-M D
RX-103A-BR D
Indium solder
VGE-7031 varnish
Phosphor bronze wire
Manganin wire